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9 NOTIFICATIONS

Reference Category Type
2025.3294 Herbs and spices food
2025.3280 Herbs and spices food
2025.3223 Ices and desserts food
2025.3219 Oiheipod food

product / mixed

(@ Planned Maintenance

RASFF Window

Subject

Salmonella spp. in
lavender flowers from
France

MOSH/MOAH in organic
ground cumin

Detection of Listeria
monocytogenes in
chocolate mousse from
France.

Detection of Listeria
monocytogenes in
bagnat cheese from
France

The application will be non reachable between 09-05-2025 and 08-05-2025

Date

2 MAY
2025

2 MAY
2025

29 APR
2025

29 APR
2025

Origin Notifying Classification Decision
/s b e ™

| France | ( HE Germany ) ificati i
\Il ) U y) alert notification ( serious )
|K| [ | France\l |/= Luxembourg\u alert notification potfenNaHy
~ SN - serious

I/- -\. /- -‘\I ~ -
'.\l |l France ) l\l |l France ) alert notification ( serious )

information notification
for attention

(ll Francejl [ll Fram:e)l

A planned maintenance on RASFF-WINDOW is scheduled on 09/05/2025 between 20:00 and 23:55 CET. RASFF-WINDOW will be unavailable for a maximum of 15 minutes during the

maintenance

2025.3189 Confectionery food

Cereals and
20253169 food
bakery products

Prepared dishes
2025.3153 food
and snacks
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Salmonella in pistachio
powder

Foreign body (metal
screw) in Biscuits from
France

Listeria in a Tuna
Tomato, and Hard-Boiled
Egg Bagnat Sandwich

Contact us

Contact information of the DG

Contact the European Commission

29 APR
2025

28 APR
2025

28 APR
2025
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