





Consumers

Home > Search

Show search criteria





Reference 🎶	Category ↓↑	Type ↓↑	Subject ↓↑	Date ↓↑	Origin	Notifying ↓↑	Classification ↓↑	Decision 🎶
2025.3294	Herbs and spices	food	Salmonella spp. in lavender flowers from France	2 MAY 2025	France	Germany	alert notification	serious
2025.3280	Herbs and spices	food	MOSH/MOAH in organic ground cumin	2 MAY 2025	France	Luxembourg	alert notification	potentially serious
2025.3223	Ices and desserts	food	Detection of Listeria monocytogenes in chocolate mousse from France.	29 APR 2025	France	France	alert notification	serious
2025.3219	Other food product / mixed	food	Detection of Listeria monocytogenes in bagnat cheese from France	29 APR 2025	France	France	information notification for attention	serious

Planned Maintenance

The application will be non reachable between 09-05-2025 and 09-05-2025

A planned maintenance on RASFF-WINDOW is scheduled on 09/05/2025 between 20:00 and 23:55 CET. RASFF-WINDOW will be unavailable for a maximum of 15 minutes during the maintenance.

2025.3189	Confectionery	food	Salmonella in pistachio powder	29 APR 2025	France	France	alert notification	serious
2025.3169	Cereals and bakery products	food	Foreign body (metal screw) in Biscuits from France	28 APR 2025	France	[Ireland	alert notification	potentially serious
2025.3153	Prepared dishes and snacks	food	Listeria in a Tuna, Tomato, and Hard-Boiled Egg Bagnat Sandwich	28 APR 2025	France	France	information notification for attention	serious
Items per page: 2 Showing 1–9 of 9	25 🗸						M	1 • •

Back to top

DG for Health and Food Safety	Contact us Contact information of the DG	More about us Accessibility Statement Privacy Statement
European Commission	Contact the European Commission	Languages on our websites
	Follow the European Commission on social media	Cookies
	Resources for partners	Privacy policy